



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1222 OF 2026

Ms. Laleh Ardeshir Dubash and Ors. **...Petitioners**

V/s.

Swaraj Shrikumar Hate and Ors. **...Respondents**

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shivraj Patne for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2..

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 5 MAY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2) Motion is made for speaking to minutes of order dated 24 April 2026.
- 3) In the order dated 24 April 2026, appearance of Mr. Shivraj Patne, the learned counsel be shown for Respondent Nos.1 and 2. So also, in paragraph No.2, line No.3 the year of R.A.E. & R. Suit be corrected as '1998' instead of '2008'.
- 4) Necessary corrections be carried out in the order dated 24 April 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]